
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

 

CHOI & ITO 
Attorneys at Law  
CHUCK C. CHOI 
ALLISON A. ITO 
700 Bishop Street, Suite 1107  
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813  
Telephone: (808) 533-1877 
Fax: (808) 566-6900 
Email: cchoi@hibklaw.com; aito@hibklaw.com  
 
CHARLES H. McDONALD II, ESQ. (F0494) 
McDONALD LAW OFFICE, LLC  
2nd Floor ICC, Room 203 
Gualo Rai, Saipan, MP 96950 
Telephone: (671) 588-8866 
Facsimile: (671) 472-9616 
Email:  charles@mcdonald.law 
 
Attorneys for Imperial Pacific International, LLC, 
Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS 

    BACKRUPTCY DIVISION  
 
 
In re 
 
IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL 
(CNMI), LLC, 
 
Debtor and  
Debtor-in-Possession.  
 
 

Case No. 1:BK-24-00002 
Chapter 11 
 
 
ORDER GRANTING DEBTOR’S 
MOTION TO APPEAR 
VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE  
 
Date: June 13, 2025  
Time: 9:00 A.M 
Judge: Hon. Robert J. Faris  

 
 Based on Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession’s Motion to Appear via Video Conference 

and FOR GOOD CAUSE, the Court hereby GRANTS the Motion and allows Attorney Charles 

H. McDonald II to appear via Video Conference at the hearings scheduled for June 13, 2025, at 

9:00 a.m.   

06/11/2025

 

 

 

 

 

  

F I L E D 
Clerk 

District Court 

 

for the Northern Mariana Islands 
By________________________ 
                (Deputy Clerk) 

JUN 12 2025

Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 440    Filed 06/12/25    Page 1 of 1

¨2¤H "9&+     !6«

2400002250611000000000001

Docket #0440  Date Filed: 06/12/2025


	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
	FOR THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS
	BACKRUPTCY DIVISION

