	Case 1:24-bk-00002 Document No 4/	10 Filed 06/12/25 Page 1 of 1 Docket #0440 Date Filed: 06/12/2025
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	CHOI & ITO Attorneys at Law CHUCK C. CHOI ALLISON A. ITO 700 Bishop Street, Suite 1107 Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 Telephone: (808) 533-1877 Fax: (808) 566-6900 Email: <u>cchoi@hibklaw.com</u> ; <u>aito@hibklaw.cc</u> <b>CHARLES H. McDONALD II, ESQ. (F04:</b> <b>McDONALD LAW OFFICE, LLC</b> 2nd Floor ICC, Room 203 Gualo Rai, Saipan, MP 96950 Telephone: (671) 588-8866 Facsimile: (671) 472-9616 Email: <u>charles@mcdonald.law</u>	94) By (Deputy Clerk)
10 11	Attorneys for Imperial Pacific International, LLC, Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession	
12	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS BACKRUPTCY DIVISION	
13		Case No. 1:BK-24-00002 Chapter 11
14	In re	
15 16	IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL (CNMI), LLC,	ORDER GRANTING DEBTOR'S MOTION TO APPEAR VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE
17 18	Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession.	Date: June 13, 2025 Time: 9:00 A.M Judge: Hon. Robert J. Faris
19	Based on Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession's Motion to Appear via Video Conference	
20	and FOR GOOD CAUSE, the Court hereby GRANTS the Motion and allows Attorney Charles	
21 22	H. McDonald II to appear via Video Conference at the hearings scheduled for June 13, 2025, at	
22	9:00 a.m.	
24	SO ORDERED.	
25	STATES BANKRUPTO	
26	/s/ Robert J. Faris United States Bankruptcy Judge	
27	Dated: 06/11/2025	
	<b>1</b>   <b>1</b>	